776
Line-up terminals
Line-up terminals
Screw type terminal blocks ESC-CBC series for
conductors with cross sections from 0,2 to 50
mm2 in grey and blue color.
Protection against accidental
contact: U shapped covers for

** Conductor with cable ferrule.
Feed through terminal blocks, grey color - Panel-mount version
Type Code No. Ferrule type max. [mm2] /
rated cross section
Connection
bolt
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Line-up terminals
* Conductor with compression cable ferrule.
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
779  799, 795
ESC2-DBC.2 003903053 2,5 16,3 120
ESC2-DBC.4 003903054 4 20 100
ESC2-DBC.2/PT 003903055 ESC2-DBC.2 5,2 25
ESC2-DBC.4/PT 003903056 ESC2-DBC4 5,2 25
ESC-TLD/PT 003903248 ESC-TLD, ESC-TDE 6 25
ESC-DFU/4/R 003903013 ESC-CBC.2...ESC-CBC.16 4,9 50
ESC-DFU/5/R 003903014 ESC-CBC.35B 6,2 25
ESC-DFU/6/R 003903224 ESC-SCB.6 / DD / CD 9,04 25
ESC-DFU/7/R 003903015 ESC2-DBC.2 & ESC2-DBC4 7,4 25
ESC-CBC.2-10/PTB 003903050 ESC-CBC.2B...ESC-CBC.10B 3,1 50
ESC-CBC.16/PTB 003903051 ESC-CBC.16B 3,8 25
ESC-CBC.35/PTB 003903052 ESC-CBC.35B 5,2 25
ESC-CBD.50/PTB 003903244 ESC-CBD.50B 6,23 10
ESC-CBD.70/PTB 003903246 ESC-CBD.70B 6,8 10
ESC-CBC.2B 003903044 2,5 8,2 120
ESC-CBC.4B 003903045 4 10 100
ESC-CBC.6B 003903046 6 15 100
ESC-CBC.10B 003903047 10 18,8 100
ESC-CBC.16B 003903048 16 28,6 50
ESC-CBC.35B 003903049 35 58 50
ESC-CBD.50B 003903243 50 69 40
ESC-CBD.70B 003903245 70 99 40

[pcs]
Feed through terminal blocks, blue color
Type Code No. Ferrule type max. [mm2] /
rated cross section
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
*Other cable type max. cross sections in technical data
** Conductor with cable ferrule.
Line-up terminals
Three level terminal blocks
Type Code No. Ferrule type max. [mm2] /
rated cross section
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
*Other cable type max. cross sections in technical data
** Conductor with cable ferrule.
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
780 793 - 797
ESC-PTC/2/02 003903018 1 25
1
ESC-PTC/2/10 003903019 5 10
ESC-PTC/4/02 003903020 1 25
ESC-PTC/4/10 003903021 6 10
ESC-PTP2/02/R 003903022 0,9 25
ESC-PTP2/03/R 003903023 1,4 25
ESC-PTP2/10/R 003903024 4,6 10
ESC-PTP2/02/B 003903025 0,9 25
ESC-PTP2/03/B 003903026 1,4 25
ESC-PTP2/10/B 003903027 4,6 10
ESC-PTP4/02/R 003903028 1 25
ESC-PTP4/03/R 003903029 1,3 25
ESC-PTP4/10/R 003903030 5,4 10
ESC-PTP4/02/B 003903031 1 25
ESC-PTP4/03/B 003903032 1,3 25
ESC-PTP4/10/B 003903033 5,4 10
ESC-PTC/6/02 003903034 2 25
ESC-PTC/6/10 003903035 12 10
ESC-PTC/10/02 003903036 3 25
ESC-PTC/10/10 003903037 18 10
ESC-POF/53 003903038 13 25 25
ESC-POF/35 003903039 13 15 15
ESC-CPM/16 003903230 5 25 25
ESC-PMP/05 003903040 15 8 8
ESC-CPM/35 003903231 20 20
ESC-PMP/35 003903041 10 8 8
ESC-PTC/2/02
ESC-PTP2/03/B
ESC-PTP2/03/R
ESC-POF/53
ESC-PTC/6/02
ESC-PRP/7 003903042 2 10
ESC-PRP/8 003903043 2,2 10
ESC-PRP/7
ESC-DFM/900 003903016
 17 x 18mm (ESC-CBC.2…ESC-
CBC.10, ESC2-DBC.2M ESC2-DBC.4)
1 50
ESC-DFM/700 003903017 28 x 32mm (ESC-CBC.16, ESC-CBC.35) 0,9 50
Line-up terminals
   Technical data on page
Cross connections - bridges
Type Code No. CROSS CONNECTIONS: nr. of poles, for use
with, color
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Min order
[pcs]
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2, ESC2-DBC.2)
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2, ESC2-DBC.2)
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4, ESC2-DBC.4)
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4, ESC2-DBC.4)
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2) - RED, insulated
3 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2) - RED, insulated
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2) - RED, insulated
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2) - BLUE, insulated
3 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2) - BLUE, insulated
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.2) - BLUE, insulated
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4) - RED, insulated
3 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4) - RED, insulated
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4) - RED, insulated
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4) - BLUE, insulated
3 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4) - BLUE, insulated
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.4) - BLUE, insulated
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.6)
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.6)
2 POLE for (ESC-CBC.10)
10 POLE for (ESC-CBC.10)
cross connection of several terminal blocks
for (ESC-CBC.16, length 2 holes)
cross connection of several terminal blocks
for (ESC-CBC.35, length 2 holes)
Screw/sleeve, for ESC-CBC.16 / B
Commoning bar (21 holes, length 25 cm)
for ESC-CBC.16 / B
Screw/sleeve for ESC-CBC.35 / B
Commoning bar (16 holes, length 25 cm)
for ESC-CBC.35 / B
* Connecting bridges can be cut to the desired length
** In connection with connecting bridges we recommend the use of DFM insulation partitions
U shapped cover for cross connection protection
Type Code No. For use with Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
ESC-POF & ESC-PMP,  length 10 cm (for use with
ESC-CBC.4...16)
ESC-POF & ESC-PMP, length 10 cm (for use with
ESC-CBC.35...ESC-GPA.70)
Red insulation partition to be used in case of cross connections - bridges
Type Code No. Dimension (for use with) Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
781
ESC-SFR.4 003903057 16 70
ESC-SFR/3A 003903058 2 70
ESC-C0/5 003903059 3 50
ESC-SFR.4/PT 003903060 3,5 25
ESC-SFR.6 003903061 28 50
ESC-SFR.6/PT 003903062 5,7 25
ESC-CBS.2 003903064 1 100
ESC-CB/PT 003903237 3,48 25
 797, 800
ESC-TEO.2 003903066 2,5 11,2 75
ESC-TEO.4 003903067 4 14,6 50
ESC-TEC.6/O 003903070 6 29,3 45
ESC-TEC.10/O 003903071 10 34 35
ESC-TEC.16/O 003903072 16 48,7 30
ESC-TEC.35/O 003903073 35 81 15
ESC-TEC.70/O 003903074 70 36 25
ESC-TEO.2/PT 003903068 ESC-TEO.2 2,3 50
ESC-TEO.4/PT 003903069 ESC-TEO.4 3,2 25
ESC-TEC.x
ESC-TEO.x
Fuse holder terminal block, rated cross section 4mm2
Type Code No. Description Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
FUSE-HOLDER TERMINAL
BLOCK (fuse 5 x 20mm)
3A DIODE-HOLDER
CARTRIDGE
Brass conducting cilinder
(act like disconnector)
END SECTION
Fuse holder terminal block, rated cross section 6mm2
Type Code No. Description Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
FUSE-HOLDER TERMINAL
BLOCK (fuse 6,3 x 32mm)
END SECTION
Disconnect terminal block (1-0)
Type Code No. Description Weight

It is possible also to perform the marking also using ES-NU0851 tags.
Feed through, grey color
Type Code No. Ferrule type max. [mm2] /
rated cross section
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
End sections, grey color
Type Code No. For use with Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
*Other cable type max. cross sections in technical data
** Conductor with cable ferrule.
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
787 808, 805
ESP-HMM.1B 003903166 1,5 5 100
ESP-HMM.2B 003903167 2,5 7 80
ESP-HMM.4B 003903168 4 12 60
ESP-HMM.6B 003903169 6 19 30
ESP-HMM.10B 003903170 10 25,2 30
ESP-HMM.16B 003903171 16 38,3 30
ESP-HMT.1/PTB 003903172 ESP-HMM.1B 2,6 25
ESP-HMT.2/PTB 003903173 ESP-HMM.2B 2,9 25
ESP-HMT.4/PTB 003903174 ESP-HMM.4B 3,4 25
ESP-HMT.6/PTB 003903175 ESP-HMM.6B 4 25
ESP-HMT.10/PTB 003903176 ESP-HMM.10B 10 25
ESP-HMT.16/PTB 003903177 ESP-HMM.16B 6 25
ESP-HMR.16 003903178 43 15
ESP-HMR.16/D 003903179 47 30
ESP-HMR.16-2/PT 003903180 8 10
ESP-HMR.16-4/PT 003903181 8 10
ESP-HMR.16-6/PT 003903182 9 10
ESP2-HMD.1 003903183 1,5 9,4 50
ESP2-HMD.2N 003903184 2,5 12,2 40
ESP2-HMD.1/PT 003903185 ESP2-HMD.1, ESP2-HMD.2N 4,9 25
ESP3-HLD.2 003903186 2,5 19,2 50

** Conductor with cable ferrule.
Three level terminal block
Type Code No. Ferrule type max. [mm2] /
rated cross section
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
*Other cable type max. cross sections in technical data
** Conductor with cable ferrule.
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
788   806, 803
ESP-DFH/1 003903142 ESP-HMM.1…ESP-HMM.6 4 25
ESP-DFH/4 003903143 ESP-HMM.10...ESP-HMM.16 6 25
ESP-PTC/1/02 003903145 1 25
ESP-PTC/1/03 003903146 1 25
ESP-PTC/1/10 003903147 3 10
ESP-PTP/3/02/R 003903148 0,9 25
ESP-PTP/3/03/R 003903149 1,4 25
ESP-PTP/3/10/R 003903150 4,8 10
ESP-PTP/3/02/B 003903151 0,9 25
ESP-PTP/3/03/B 003903152 1,4 25
ESP-PTP/3/10/B 003903153 4,8 10
ESP-PTP/5/02/R 003903154 1,3 25
ESP-PTP/5/03/R 003903155 1,9 25
ESP-PTP/5/10/R 003903156 6,4 10
ESP-PTP/5/02/B 003903157 1,3 25
ESP-PTP/5/03/B 003903158 1,9 25
ESP-PTP/5/10/B 003903159 6,4 10
ESP-PTC/8/02 003903160 2 25
ESP-PTC/8/10 003903161 12 10
ESP-PTC/11/02 003903162 5 25
ESP-PTC/11/10 003903163 12 10
ESP-PTC/16/02 003903164 6 25
ESP-PTC/16/10 003903165 12 10
ESP3-HLD.2/PT 003903187 ESP3-HLD.2 6 25
ESP-PTC/1/03
ESP-PTP3/03/B
ESP-PTP3/03/R
ESP-PTC/08/02
ESP-HMM.2/1+2 003903233 2,5 10 80
ESP-HMM.4/1+2 003903234 4 17,2 40
ESP-HMT.2/1+2/PT 003903189 ESP-HMM.2/1+2 3,4 25
ESP-HMT.4/1+2/PT 003903236 ESP-HMM.4/1+2 4,3 25
ESP-HMM.2/1+2
ESP-HMM.4/1+2
Line-up terminals
        Technical data on page
Red partitions
Type Code No. For use with Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Compatible also with two and three level spring terminal blocks
Cross connections - bridges
Type Code No. CROSS CONNECTIONS: nr. of poles, for use with, color Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.1,ESP2-HMD.1)
3 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.1, ESP2-HMD.1)
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.1, ESP2-
HMD.1)
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.2, ESP2-
HMD.2) - RED
3 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.2, ESP2-
HMD.2) - RED
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.2, ESP2-
HMD.2) - RED
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.2, ESP2-
HMD.2) - BLUE
3 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.2, ESP2-
HMD.2) - BLUE
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.2, ESP2-
HMD.2) - BLUE
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.4) - RED
3 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.4) - RED
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.4) - RED
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.4) - BLUE
3 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.4) - BLUE
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.4) - BLUE
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.6)
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.6)
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.10)
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.10)
2 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.16)
10 POLE CROSS CONNECTION (ESP-HMM.16)
Compatible also with two and three level spring terminal blocks
End section for three level terminal blocks
Type Code No. For use with Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Feed through terminal blocks, 1 input and 2 outputs, grey color
Type Code No. Ferrule type max. [mm2] /
rated cross section
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
End sections
Type Code No. For use with Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
*Other cable type max. cross sections in technical data
** Conductor with cable ferrule.
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
789807, 805
ESP-HMS.2 003903188 11 80
ESP-HMT.2/1+2/PT 003903189 3,4 25
ESP-HTE.1 003903190 1,5 7 80
ESP-HTE.2 003903191 2,5 10 80
ESP-HTE.4 003903192 4 14 60
ESP-HTE.6 003903193 6 20 30
ESP-HTE.10 003903194 10 29 30
ESP-HTE.16 003903195 16 24 30
ES-BTO 003903075 8 25
ES-BT/3 003903229 6 25
ESP-DFM/500 003903144 4,5 x 13 (ESP-HMM.1) 0,1 50
ES-BTO
ES-BT/3
Line-up terminals
Common Screw And Spring Type Accessories

�� thickness: 8 mm
Red insulation partition to be used in case of cross connections - bridges
Type Code No. Dimension (for use with) Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
ET
IC
O
N
N
EC
T
790
ES-NU0851 003903076 0,2 1500
ES-NU0851001 003903077 0,2 500
ES-NU0851051 003903078 0,2 500
ES-NU0851101 003903079 0,2 500
ES-NU0851151 003903080 0,2 500
ES-NU0851201 003903081 0,2 500
ES-NU0851251 003903082 0,2 500
ES-NU0851301 003903083 0,2 500
ES-NU0851351 003903084 0,2 500
ES-NU0851401 003903085 0,2 500
ES-NU0851451 003903086 0,2 500
ES-NU0851501 003903087 0,2 500
ES-NU0851551 003903088 0,2 500
ES-NU0851601 003903089 0,2 500
ES-NU0851651 003903090 0,2 500
ES-NU0851701 003903091 0,2 500
ES-NU0851751 003903092 0,2 500
ES-NU0851801 003903093 0,2 500
ES-NU0851851 003903094 0,2 500
ES-NU0851901 003903095 0,2 500
ES-NU0851951 003903096 0,2 500
ES-NU0851510 003903097 0,2 500
ES-NU0851520 003903098 0,2 500
ES-NU0851530 003903099 0,2 500
ES-NU0851540 003903100 0,2 500
ES-NU0851550 003903101 0,2 500
ES-NU0851560 003903102 0,2 500
ES-NU0851570 003903103 0,2 500
ES-NU0851580 003903104 0,2 500
ES-NU0851590 003903105 0,2 500
ES-NU0851600 003903106 0,2 500
ES-NU08510L1 003903107 0,2 500
ES-NU08510L2 003903108 0,2 500
ES-NU08510L3 003903109 0,2 500
ES-NU0851N 003903110 0,2 500
ES-NU08510PE 003903111 0,2 500
ES-NU085110 003903112 0,2 500
ES-NU085111 003903113 0,2 500
ES-NU085112 003903114 0,2 500
ES-NU085114 003903115 0,2 500
ES-NU0851R 003903116 0,2 500
ES-NU0851S 003903117 0,2 500
ES-NU0851T 003903118 0,2 500
ES-NU0851UV 003903119 0,2 500
ES-NU0851V 003903120 0,2 500
ES-NU0851W 003903121 0,2 500
ES-NU0851X 003903122 0,2 500
ES-PTM 003903123 12,5 15
ES-PTMS 003903124 6,4 36
ES-TAP1640AW 003903239 0,89 120
ES-TAP407AW 003903240 0,89 280
ES-NU1051S 003903232 8 1500
51
51
 809
ES-PTM